SMALL HYDRO POWER TECHNOLOGY CENTRE INAUGURATED AT FOURAH BAY COLLEGE 

The United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO), in collaboration with the 

Global Environment Facility (GEF) and the Ministry of Energy, handed over Small-Hydro Power 

(SHP) equipment worth about One Hundred and Fifty Thousand United States Dollars 

($150,000) to the Small-Hydro Power Technology Centre located at Fourah Bay College (FBC), 

University of Sierra Leone on 24th April, 2014. The centre was established through a 

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed between UNIDO and FBC on 24th March, 2014 to